## Seoul Hall of Urbanism & Architecture Seoul MARU 2019 Design Competition Announcement

Seoul Hall of Urbanism & Architecture intends to make a public announcement of the design competition of activation of Seoul Hall of Urbanism & Architecture's rooftop — Seoul MARU as following. Your participation will be much appreciated.

2019. 05. 30 .

Director of Seoul Hall of Urbanism & Architecture

# Competition Outline

- Competition Title : Seoul MARU 2019 Design Competition
  - Location: 119, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, Korea, 04519
  - Scale: around 720 m²
  - Estimated Design and Construction Cost : KRW 130 million

(including VAT)

### Eligibility °

All professional architects (National and International), landscape architecture, urban design, installation art and fine art, and other art related professionals and public can enter this competition

# Schedule

- Competition Announcement : 2019. 5. 31. (Friday)
  - Registration and Work collection: 2019. 5. 31. (Friday) ~ 7. 22. (Monday) 17:00
  - Question posted by entrants : 2019. 6. 4. (Tuesday) ~ 6. 11. (Tuesday) 17:00
  - Answers Issued : 2019. 6. 18. (Tuesday)
  - Technical Evaluation: 2019. 7. 29. (Monday)
  - Evaluation: 2019. 7. 31. (Wednesday)
  - Winner Announcement : Early August, 2019

#### Evaluation

- Technical Evaluation: 2019. 7. 29. (Monday)
- Evaluation : 2019. 7. 31. (Wednesday)
- Jury Committee is formed with 5 members

(Four from Architecture and Urban field, One from cultural art field)

#### Prize

Type	Entry	Prize Award	0ther
1 <sup>st</sup> Prize (Winner)	One Entry	Basic, Work installation and construction fee KRW 130 mil	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize	One Entry	KRW 10 mil	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Prize	One Entry	KRW 5 mil	
Runner-up	Two Entries	KRW 2.5 mil	

\* Transportation cost to awards ceremony and tax and other related costs is included in prize money.

### Inquiries

- Design Competition Homepage : "Project Seoul," (http://project.seoul.go.kr)